PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI789089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OctroliX B.V.	04/26/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LioniX International B.V.	04/26/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	LioniX International B.V.	
Street Address:	Hengelosestraat 500	
City:	ENSCHEDE	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7521 AN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7146087
Patent Number:	7142759
Patent Number:	7835417
Patent Number:	7885490
Patent Number:	8154716
Patent Number:	8254733
Patent Number:	8195014
Patent Number:	8253933
Patent Number:	9864144
Patent Number:	8974650
Patent Number:	8494323
Patent Number:	8718432
Patent Number:	9268089
Patent Number:	9020317
Patent Number:	8965156

PATENT REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0971

508998938

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9453962
Patent Number:	8602561
Patent Number:	8855447
Patent Number:	9025911
Patent Number:	9426435
Patent Number:	9221074
Patent Number:	9764352
Patent Number:	9453791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd.

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center, Suite 1 200
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09058-2500404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicki LoPresti
SIGNATURE:	/Vicki LoPresti/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=Extract_Chamber_of_Commerce_OctroliXBV#page1.tiff source=Extract_Chamber_of_Commerce_OctroliXBV#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0972



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 08174184 Deregistered from the Business Register as from 02-05-2017

Page 1 (of 2)

The registration was terminated on 02-05-2017, as the legal entity ceased to exist as

a result of a merger as of 27-04-2017.

It was registered on 02-05-2017 that the company was transferred as of 27-04-2017.

Was last registered:

Legal entity

RSIN 819308560

Legal form Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

Name given in the articles OctroliX B.V.

Corporate seat Enschede

First entry in Business 15-04-2008

Register

Date of deed of incorporation 11-04-2008 Date of deed of last 05-01-2016

amendment to the Articles

of Association

Issued capital EUR 18.000,00
Paid-up capital EUR 18.000,00

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2016 were filed on 06-03-2017.

The deed of merger was executed on 26-04-2017.

Acquiring legal entity:

MLioniX International B.V. (CCI No. 65714547)

Disappearing legal entity:

MOctroliX B.V. (CCI No. 08174184)

Company

Trade name OctroliX B.V. Company start date 11-04-2008

Activities SBI-code: 7740 - Leasing of intellectual property and similar products

Employees (

Establishment

Establishment number 000017348994 Trade name 0ctroliX B.V.

Visiting address Hengelosestraat 500, 7521AN Enschede

Postal address Postbus 456, 7500AL Enschede

WAARMERK KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL® This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0973



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 08174184

Page 2 (of 2)

Date of incorporation 11-04-2008

Activities SBI-code: 7740 - Leasing of intellectual property and similar products

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees (

Sole shareholder

Name LioniX International B.V.

Visiting address Hengelosestraat 500, 7521AN Enschede

Registered under CCI 65714547

number

Sole shareholder since 31-01-2017 (registration date: 01-02-2017)

Board member

Name Heideman Optics Beheer B.V.
Visiting address Haerstraat 112, 7573PA Oldenzaal

Registered under CCI 08095504

number

Date of entry into office 06-01-2016 (registration date: 06-01-2016)

Powers Solely/independently authorised

Members of the Supervisory

Board

Name van den Vlekkert, Hendrik Harmen

Date of birth 03-06-1956

Date of entry into office 06-01-2016 (registration date: 06-01-2016)

Name Jang, Won Date of birth 29-05-1968

Date of entry into office 06-01-2016 (registration date: 06-01-2016)

Extract was made on 23-01-2025 at 14.59 hours.



This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0974